

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
 Guwahati-781 039
 e-mail - snpof@iitg.ac.in

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
 IIT Guwahati invites quotations from interested vendors for purchase of Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometer. Interested vendors may visit IIT Guwahati at https://procurement.iitg.ac.in/procurement/ for detailed information and participation.
 Tender Details:
 Tender Reference No. IITG/SNP/IE/CP/22/0021-22
 Tender ID: 2022_IITG_070894_1
 Joint Registrar (SRP)

TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED
 VIDYUT SOUDHA - HYDERABAD - 500 082.

T.No.e-164/CE/Q&M/KTPP/CAM/ITSGENCO/2021-22
 KTPP - Procurement of 2 Ton Split AC Units for Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Jayashankar Bhopalsaidu District. Value of the works: ₹ 20.86.375/-
 Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 29.01.2022 at 18:00 Hrs & 21.02.2022 at 10:30 Hrs.

T.No.e-06/CE/Civil/Hydel/ITSGENCO/2021-22
 Palari MHS - Replacement of damaged embankment parts in grooves of guide roller and guide plate on both sides of draft tube (regulator) gates including sand blasting, painting and replacement of rubber seals to the gates of Palari Mini Hydel Station, Khammam Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 23.20.802/-
 Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 01.02.2022 at 16:00 Hrs & 16.02.2022 at 15:00 Hrs.

T.No.e-07/CE/Civil/Hydel/ITSGENCO/2021-22
 SLBHS - Laying of wearing course to the existing black top road in colony and for approach road to KVGH at SLBHS Complex, Etagalapenta, Nagarjunosai Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 35.54.930/-
 Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 03.02.2022 at 17:00 Hrs & 21.02.2022 at 15:00 Hrs.

T.No.e-27/CE/SEG-III/E6A16/Hydrizone Hydrate/ITSGENCO/2021-22
 Supply of 14.70 MT of Hydrizone Hydrate (Technical Grade 80% Concentration) conforming to IS-21086-2020 or its later versions for various Thermal Power Generating Stations of TSGENCO for the year 2022-23. Value of the works: ₹ 47.77.500/-
 Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 03.02.2022 at 12:00 Hrs & 28.02.2022 at 11:00 Hrs.

T.No.e-315/CE/Q&M/KTPS-VII Stage/P42/ITSGENCO/2021-22
 KTPS-VII Stage - Procurement of Power Cables for Kothagudem Thermal Power Station-VII Stage, Palancha, Bhadrachal Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 17.40.000/-
 Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 18.00 Hrs & 08.03.2022 at 15:30 Hrs.

T.No.e-310/CE/Q&M/KTPS-VII Stage/P42/ITSGENCO/2021-22
 KTPS-VII Stage - Procurement of LT Power Cables for Kothagudem Thermal Power Station-VII Stage, Palancha, Bhadrachal Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹ 47.40.000/-
 Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 27.01.2022 at 17:30 Hrs & 08.03.2022 at 15:30 Hrs.

For further Details: www.tsgenco.co.in & https://tender.telanganagov.in

PVR

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, (the Act) and Rule 20 and Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 of the Act, as amended, read with General Circular(s) dated 6th April, 2020, 13th April, 2020, 28th September, 2020, 31st December, 2020, 6th June, 2021 and 8th December, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA Circulars), the approval of the shareholders via Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") dated 21st January, 2022, is being sought by way of special resolution pursuant to e-voting process ("e-voting").

The Notice along with the details of the user IDs and password have been sent by e-mails on Friday, 04th February, 2022 through the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to the members who have registered their e-mail IDs as on the cut-off date, i.e. Wednesday, 02nd February, 2022 ("Cut-off Date"). The Notice has been sent only by electronic mode and the requirements of sending physical copy of the Notice have been dispensed with.

In compliance with Regulation 44 of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 and other applicable provisions of the Act read with the related rules and MCA Circulars, members holding shares in demat form are entitled to vote only through e-voting and voting rights will be reckoned on the paid up capital value of Equity shares registered in the name of shareholders as on the NSDL.

The Company has decided to avail the services of NSDL for providing e-voting facility to all its members. The manner of voting by members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and members who have not registered their email addresses is provided in the Notice.

Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta, Sole Proprietor of M's Arun Gupta & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries has been appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot only through the e-voting, in a fair and transparent manner.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairperson or any official authorized by him and the result of the voting will be announced on or before 04.00 P.M. on Wednesday, 09th March, 2022. The result will also be hosted on the Company's website www.pvr cinemas.com and also communicated to stock exchanges and on the website of NSDL.

All the members are informed that:

- Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently; and b) a person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the Cut-off Date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting;
- In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of the website www.pvr cinemas.com or call toll free no: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request at voting@nsdl.co.in. Kindly quote your name, DP ID-Client ID, Folio no. and E-Voting Event Number in your communications; and
- These Members holding shares in physical form, whose email addresses are not registered with the Company are requested to register the same by sending an email to enr@kintech.com or cs@pvr cinemas.com along with Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card), AADHAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card), Members holding shares in de-mat form can update their email address with their Depository Participant.

Members are requested to refer the Notice for e-voting procedure and take note of the following information:

Date and time of commencement of voting through electronic means	Sunday, February 6, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. (IST)
Date and time of ending of voting through electronic means	Monday, March 7, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. (IST)
Website address of the Company where Notice is displayed	www.pvr cinemas.com www.voting.nseindia.com www.insdia.com
Contact details of the person responsible to address the grievances	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Company Secretary Block A, 4th Floor, Building No. SA, DL Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurugram - 122002 Tel: +91-124-4708100 Mail: cs@pvr cinemas.com

*The remote e-voting will not be allowed beyond the said date and time.

By order of the Board of Directors
 PVR Ltd.

Mukesh Kumar
 Company Secretary
 Membership No. A17925

PVR LIMITED, Registered Office: 51, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057.
Corporate Office: Block A, 4th Floor, Building No. SA, DL Cyber City, Phase III, Gurugram 122 002, Haryana (India). Tel: +91 124 4708 100. Fax: +91 124 4708 101
Website: www.pvr cinemas.com; CIN: LT4890011969P.O.067827

CORRIGENDUM

This is with reference to the advertisement of National Periodicals Limited with respect to Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 published in Business Standard Newspaper (all editions) on February 4, 2022. In the said advertisement by mistake column no. 2 heading as "Nine Months ended 31.12.2021" instead of column no. 1 heading as "Quarter ended 31.12.2021" and column no. 2 heading as "Nine Months ended 31.12.2021" instead of column no. 1 heading as "Quarter ended 31.12.2021" in the February 4, 2022 Advertisement. Rest advertisement matter remains the same.

Weekend Business Standard
 MUMBAI EDITION

Printed and Published by Sangita Khosla on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and Printed at M/s. Durgam Media Private Limited, 22 Digma M.I.D.C., TTC Industrial Area, Vithu Nagar, Digha, Navi Mumbai, 400708 and also, Durgam Bhaskar, Plot no. 10-11, Sector B, Industrial Area, Goidindpur, Bhopal (M.P.-462012). & Published at H/4 B/3, Building H, Parasagon Centre, Opp. Bala Centre, 6B, Marol, Mumbai-400013

Editor: Shailesh Dohal

RNI No. MAHENG/2013/17311

Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bsnl.net
 Fax: +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries, please contact:-
 Ms. Mansi Singh
 Head-Customer Relations
 Business Standard Private Limited,
 H/4 B/3, Building H, Parasagon Centre,
 Opp. Bala Centre,
 P/B, Marol, Mumbai - 400013
 E-mail: sales_bs@bsnl.net
 Tel: +91-11-23720201
 For more details visit www.bsnl.net

Overseas subscription:
 Business Standard (Mumbai Edition Only)

One year subscription rate by air mail
 INR 51765 + USD 725

BROUCLINE: Business Standard is a member of the Business Standard Group of Companies. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by investors on the basis of news and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are requested to refer to the advertisements inserted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.

Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s. Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s. Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorized use by any person(s) shall be liable to legal action.

No Air Surcharge

किओल लिमिटेड
KIOCL LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise)
 CIN: LT10KA07000002974
 Tel. & Fax: No. 080-25531625. E-mail: cs@kioclltd.in,
 website: www.kioclltd.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	36,412	46,333	54,628	186,950
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8668)	(3850)	8607	17,004
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8668)	(3850)	8607	17,004
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6613)	(3033)	6382	11,946
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6613)	(3033)	6382	11,946
6 Equity Share Capital	60,775	60,775	60,775	60,775
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(1.09)	(0.50)	1.02	1.97

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.mseil.in and on Company website at www.kioclltd.in.
 2. The above results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 04.02.2022.

By order of the Board
 KIOCL Limited
 Sd/-
 (S.K. GOKHA)
 Director (Finance)
 DIN: 0723221

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 04.02.2022

ADITYA VISION LIMITED
 CIN: L32109R1999PLC008783
 Reg. office- Aditya House, M-20, Road No. 29, S K Nagar, Patna-800001, Bihar

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
 (Figures in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	
1. Total income from Operations	263.30	162.41	254.70	639.49	749.70
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.81	10.50	11.49	36.69	32.98
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.81	10.50	11.49	36.69	32.98
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.01	7.28	8.48	28.13	24.68
5. Total Comprehensive Income	11.01	7.28	8.48	28.13	24.68
6. Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	12.03	12.03	12.03	12.03	12.03
7. Earnings per share (in Rs.)					
(a) Basic	9.15	6.05	7.05	23.38	13.36
(b) Diluted	9.15	6.05	7.05	23.38	13.36

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.adityavision.in.

Place: Patna
 Date: 04.02.2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Aditya Vision Limited
 Sd/-
 Akanksha Arya, Company Secretary

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
 (CIN: L18101MH0007PLC233901)
 Reg. Office: Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Building A, 4th and 5th Floor, Unit No. 401, 403, 501, 502, L.S. Road, Kurla, Mumbai - 400 070
 Tel: +91 86529 05000; Fax: +91 86529 05400 | E-mail: secretarial@adityabirlafashion.com Website: www.adbfl.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,987.10	2,054.34	2,076.19	5,853.39	3,427.34	5,248.92
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	269.45	8.77	79.84	(189.58)	(715.97)	(837.54)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	269.45	8.77	79.84	(189.58)	(715.97)	(837.54)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	196.80	5.09	58.44	(150.26)	(540.14)	(736.00)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	196.80	4.84	58.05	(148.86)	(541.88)	(734.19)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	938.04	937.52	819.55	938.04	819.55	915.05
7.	Other Equity (excluding share suspense)	-	-	-	-	-	1,728.72
8.	Net worth (excluding Non-controlling interest)	-	-	-	-	-	2,643.79
9.	Paid-up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	1,158.55	1,212.59	1,059.18
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	0.51	0.51	0.51
11.	Debt Equity Ratio*	-	0.35	1.90	0.51	1.90	0.22
12.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)						
	(Not audited) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	1. Basic (in ₹):	2.03	0.06	0.73	(1.65)	(6.71)	(8.23)
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	2.02	0.06	0.69	(1.65)	(6.71)	(8.23)
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	6.53	0.16	2.42	(0.18)	(0.75)	(0.67)
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	8.30	1.57	2.54	(0.73)	(2.17)	(1.83)

*Based on standalone financial results

Notes:
 a) The Standalone and Consolidated financial results, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 4, 2022.
 b) The Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.
 c) The consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are not comparable with quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 pursuant to the acquisition of subsidiaries (Sibyachae Catalyst LP w.e.f. February 24, 2021 and Indutivity Clothing Retail Private Limited w.e.f. March 25, 2021) and Joint Venture (Goodvision Fashion Private Limited w.e.f. March 19, 2021) by the Company during the quarter ended March 31, 2021.
 d) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide notification dated July 24, 2020, issued an amendment to Ind AS 116 - Leases, by inserting a practical expedient w.r.t. "Covid-19-Related Rent Concessions" effective from the period beginning on or after 01.01.2020 and vide notification dated June 18, 2021, extended practical expedient upto June 30, 2021. The Group has applied the practical expedient with effect from April 01, 2020. The Group has offset the amount of unconditional rent concessions against rent expenses, to the extent available and balance has been presented under "Other Income" as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Rent concession offset against rent expenses, to the extent available	54.72	72.88	43.13
2.	Rent concession included in above for periods beyond	2.61	14.41	9.15
				14.17
				30.18
				136.67
				343.72

*"Other Income" for nine months ended December 31, 2021 includes rent concession amounting to ₹ 5.33 Crore relating to the quarter ended June 30, 2021. For the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020, the Group had accounted the rent concessions under "Other Income" in the financial results. To conform to current classification, balances for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 have been reclassified. Accordingly, rent concession for the quarter ended December 31, 2020 amounting to ₹ 15.13 Crore and for nine months ended December 31, 2020 amounting to ₹ 136.67 Crore has been offset against rent expenses and balance has been presented under "Other Income" for quarter ended December 31, 2020 amounting to ₹ 11.81 Crore and for nine months ended December 31, 2020 amounting to ₹ 118.13 Crore.

e) Rights Issue - 2020 -
 a) Approval: On May 27, 2020, the Board approved fund raising by way of a Rights Issue. On June 25, 2020, it further approved the terms of the issue i.e. 9,04,65,693 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each ("RES") at a price of ₹ 110 per Right Share (including premium of ₹ 10 per RES), aggregating to ₹ 965.12 Crore, in the ratio of RES of every 77 existing fully paid shares held by the eligible equity shareholders as on the Record Date i.e. July 1, 2020. b) Application: On July 28, 2020, 9,02,77,042 RES of face-value ₹ 110 each by the eligible applicants who applied the application amount of ₹ 55 per RES (including premium of ₹ 40). Allotment of 1,88,651 RES has been kept in abeyance, pending regulatory other clearances, c) First Call: On January 11, 2021, the First call money of ₹ 27.50 per RES (including premium of ₹ 20) was called for. On 8.50.20.20 PPS, the amount due, was successfully received. 3,67,542 PPS were forfeited due to non-payment, in accordance with the Articles of Association and Letter of Offer (dated June 28, 2020 ("LoO")) of First Call. On July 5, 2021, the final call money of ₹ 27.50 per RES (including premium of ₹ 20) was called for and the payment period ended on July 19, 2021. The Company issued a Reminder cum Forfeiture Notice to those shareholders who were yet to pay the amount due, thereby allowing time until September 30, 2021. This period has been further extended to February 28, 2022. e) Amalgamation of Fortium: On September 1, 2021, the Board of Directors approved amalgamation of 3,57,542 partly paid-up shares ("PPS") which were earlier forfeited. The Company has received payment towards 2,73,464 PPS and for the remaining shares, the Company has allowed time until February 28, 2022 to such shareholders. f) There has been no deviation in the use of proceeds of the Rights Issue, from the objects stated in the LoO. g) Pursuant to Ind AS 33, basic and diluted earnings per share for the relevant previous period have been restated for the bonus element in respect of the aforesaid Rights Issue.

f) Acquisition of Reebok India Business: On December 14, 2021, the Board approved acquiring the exclusive online and offline rights to the global brand 'Reebok' for India, Bhutan, Nepal, Bangladesh, Maldives, Sri Lanka market and purchase of certain assets of Reebok India Company including inventory, current assets/liabilities by way of entering into a Licensing Agreement and a Purchase Agreement, respectively. The transaction will be effective upon:
 a) completion of transfer of global ownership of 'Reebok' Brand from Adidas to Authentic Brand Group, US and
 b) signing of definitive agreements and necessary statutory approvals, if any.

g) Acquisition of 51% stake in House of Masaba (Lifestyle Private Limited) ("HMLPL"): On January 14, 2022, the Board of Directors approved the acquisition of 51% stake in HMLPL by way of entering into a Binding Term Sheet subject to signing of definitive agreements, completion of closing conditions precedent to be set out in the definitive agreements and statutory approvals. If any HMLPL business, non-appar, beauty & personal care and accessories business under the brand 'Masaba'. Subsequent to completion of the conditions precedent, HMLPL will become a subsidiary of the Company.

h) The Group has considered the impact of COVID-19 as evident so far in above published financial results and will also continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions which necessitate any further modifications.

i) In terms of the Regulation under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, key standalone financial results information is stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Turnover	2,872.78	1,966.02	2,059.00	5,642.82	3,397.55	5,181.14
2.	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	254.96	19.73	88.79	(174.24)	(687.09)	(776.44)
3.	Profit/ (Loss) After Tax	190.76	14.09	68.39	(130.37)	(514.80)	(649.64)

j) The Company has disclosed the information required to be provided as per the Regulation 52(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in Standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 k) The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company website at www.adbfl.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: February 4, 2022

Ashish Dikshit
 Managing Director

An Aditya Birla Group Company